
G.N. 5937 Housing Authority

Housing AutHority HeAdquArters, no. 33 FAt Kwong street,  
Ho MAn tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong

it is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of August 2023:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Foundation for Public Housing 
development at tung Chung 
Area 42
(Contract no. 20220587)

selective tysan Foundation limited
20/F., one island south,
2 Heung yip road,
wong Chuk Hang, 
Hong Kong

1,321,180,000.00
17 August 2023

soft landscape works for Public 
Housing development at diamond 
Hill Phase 2
(Contract no. 20230013)

selective yee sun garden limited
unit 6, 21/F, 
Kodak House ii,
no. 39 Healthy street east,
north Point, Hong Kong

2,839,581.00
30 August 2023

Architectural services for Public 
Housing development at wang 
Cheong Factory estate
(Agreement no. CB20210361)

selective lwK & Partners (HK) 
limited
15/F, north tower, 
world Finance Centre,
Harbour City, tsim sha tsui,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

12,150,000.00
4 August 2023

Architectural services for Public 
Housing development at Kai lung 
wan north, Pok Fu lam south
(Agreement no. CB20210418)

selective P&t Architects limited
33/F, 633 King’s road,  
north Point, Hong Kong

20,800,000.00
25 August 2023

Architectural services for Public 
Housing development at Kai lung 
wan south, Pok Fu lam south
(Agreement no. CB20210341)

selective Andrew lee King Fun & 
Associates Architects limited 
19/F, universal trade Centre, 
3–5A Arbuthnot road, 
Central, Hong Kong

15,880,000.00
25 August 2023

engineering services on structural 
and geotechnical design for Public 
Housing development at wang 
Cheong Factory estate 
(Agreement no. CB20210356)

selective wsP Hong Kong limited
7/F, one Kowloon, 
1 wang yuen street,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

6,998,540.00
28 August 2023

engineering services on structural 
and geotechnical design for Public 
Housing development at Kai lung 
wan north, Pok Fu lam south
(Agreement no. CB20210333)

selective AeCoM Asia Company 
limited
12/F, tower 2, 
grand Central Plaza, 
138 sha tin rural Committee 
road, sha tin, new 
territories, Hong Kong

18,000,000.00
22 August 2023

engineering services on structural 
and geotechnical design for Public 
Housing development at Kai lung 
wan south, Pok Fu lam south
(Agreement no. CB20210335)

selective Meinhardt (C&s) limited
10/F, genesis, 
33–35 wong Chuk Hang 
road, 
Hong Kong

8,790,000.00
22 August 2023



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Building services engineering 
services for Public Housing 
development at Kai lung wan 
south, Pok Fu lam south
(Agreement no. CB20210349)

selective AeCoM Asia Company 
limited
12/F, tower 2, 
grand Central Plaza,
138 sha tin rural Committee 
road, 
sha tin, new territories, 
Hong Kong

6,300,000.00
11 August 2023

Building services engineering 
services for Public Housing 
development at Kai lung wan 
north, Pok Fu lam south
(Agreement no. CB20210350)

selective wong & ouyang (Building 
services) limited
unit 2002–03, 20/F, westlands 
Centre,
20 westlands road, 
quarry Bay, Hong Kong

9,545,120.00
11 August 2023

electrical installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
development at tung Chung 
Area 103
(sub-contract to Contract  
no. 20220344)

selective Pekko engineers limited
unit B, 13/F., 
Magnet Place tower 2, 
38–42 Kwai Fung Crescent,
Kwai Chung, 
new territories, Hong Kong

134,859,745.00
14 August 2023

electrical installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
development at Fanling north 
Area 15 east Phase 1
(sub-contract to Contract  
no. 20220348)

selective westwood ltd trading as wai 
wah engineering Company
unit 7–9, 3/F., Block B,
Hi-tech industrial Centre,
491–501 Castle Peak road,
tsuen wan, new territories, 
Hong Kong

203,234,000.00
22 August 2023

lift and escalator installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
development at Fanling north 
Area 15 east Phase 1
(sub-contract to Contract  
no. 20220348)

selective Kone elevator (HK) limited
11/F, two Harbour square,
180 wai yip street,
Kwun tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

46,042,447.00
22 August 2023

Machine-room-less lift installation 
for Construction of Public Housing 
development at Fanling north 
Area 15 east Phase 1
(sub-contract to Contract  
no. 20220348)

selective Mitsubishi elevator Hong 
Kong Company limited
36/F., 
lee & Man Commercial 
Center,
169 electric road, 
north Point, Hong Kong

3,740,000.00
22 August 2023

Fire services and water Pump 
installation for Construction of 
Public Housing development at 
Fanling north Area 15 east 
Phase 1
(sub-contract to Contract no. 
20220348)

selective Far east engineering services 
limited
units 816–819, 8/F, 
Chevalier Commercial Centre,
8 wang Hoi road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

48,100,000.00
22 August 2023

Building services engineering 
services for Public Housing 
development at wang Cheong 
Factory estate
(Agreement no. CB20210346)

selective AeCoM Asia Company 
limited
12/F, tower 2, 
grand Central Plaza,
138 sha tin rural Committee 
road, 
sha tin, new territories, 
Hong Kong

5,300,000.00
23 August 2023



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

supply of 660-litre Plastic 
rectangular Containers for refuse 
Collection for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230040)
(Contract no. dC20230040)

open Kut tat Company limited
9/F., Amtel Building, 
148 des Voeux road Central, 
Hong Kong

7,788,000.00
15 August 2023

Production of estate newsletters 
for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230228)
(Contract no. dC20230228)

open 4a Colour design
Flat C, 6/F., Block 4, 
golden dragon industrial 
Centre, 
182–190 tai lin Pai road, 
Kwai Chung, 
new territories, Hong Kong

1,057,792.02
29 August 2023

Production of estate newsletters 
for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230228)
(Contract no. dC20230228-01)

open dimension Marketing limited
rm 808, 8/F, 
Fuk wo industrial Building,  
5 sheung Hei street, 
san Po Kong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

898,058.72
29 August 2023

Provision of software installation 
services for Autodesk AeC 
Collection upgrade for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20220556)
(Contract no. dC20220556)

open Plangora limited
room 2–3, 16/F., 
Hang seng north Point 
Building, 
341 King’s road, 
north Point, Hong Kong

570,000.00
21 August 2023

Provision of implementation 
services for operating system 
upgrade and related Configuration 
of File and Print servers for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230217)
(Contract no. dC20230217)

open Microware limited
1/F, Century Centre, 
44–46 Hung to road, 
Kwun tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

1,401,510.00
23 August 2023

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Civil engineering improvement 
works at tsui Ping (south) estate 
and Chak on estate 
(Contract no. 20229085)

Pre-
qualified

Harvest Civil engineering 
Company limited
rm. 1005, 10/F, 
shing Chuen ind. Bldg.,
25–27 shing wan road, 
tai wai, sha tin, 
new territories, Hong Kong

72,770,000.00
29 August 2023

district term Contract for the 
Maintenance, improvement and 
Vacant Flat refurbishment for 
Kowloon west and sai Kung (2) 
2023/2026 
(Contract no. 20229308)

selective Able engineering Company 
limited 
no. 155, waterloo rd.,
Kowloon tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

440,186,792.00
7 August 2023



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

district term Contract for the 
Maintenance, improvement and 
Vacant Flat refurbishment for 
Kowloon west and sai Kung (3) 
2023/2026 
(Contract no. 20229309)

selective sing Fat Construction Co ltd 
23/F, China united Plaza,
no. 1008 tai nan west street,
lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

417,199,509.00
7 August 2023

lift Modernization for wang Chiu, 
wang Chung, wang Hau and wang 
leung Houses in wang tau Hom 
estate
(Contract no. 20229035)

selective Chevalier (HK) limited
22/F, 
Chevalier Commercial Centre, 
8 wang Hoi road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

28,860,640.00
2 August 2023

operation and Maintenance of 
Automated refuse Collection 
system for wah sum estate and 
King shing Court
(Contract no. 20229479)

open envac Far east limited
unit 508, 5th Floor,
Building 12w, Phase 3,
Hong Kong science Park,
Pak shek Kok, sha tin,
new territories, Hong Kong

4,998,000.00
3 August 2023

Area A (Hong Kong island and 
islands, Kowloon east, Kowloon 
west and sai Kung)
Biennial Horticultural services 
(Manpower) Contract 2023/2025 for 
Provision of Horticulture services 
to Properties Managed by the  
Hong Kong Housing Authority

selective Melofield nursery and 
landscape Contractor 
limited
room 7A, 7/F,
Kin ga industrial Building,
9 san on street, tuen Mun,
new territories, Hong Kong

5,776,500.00
4 August 2023

Area B (tai Po, north and shatin, 
tuen Mun and yuen long)
Biennial Horticultural services 
(Manpower) Contract 2023/2025 for 
Provision of Horticulture services 
to Properties Managed by the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority

selective tsui yuen garden
Flat B, 8/F., Block 3,
sheung shui Centre,
sheung shui, new territories, 
Hong Kong

4,300,500.00
4 August 2023

Area C (Kwai Chung, wong tai 
sin, tsing yi and tsuen wan)
Biennial Horticultural services 
(Manpower) Contract 2023/2025 for 
Provision of Horticulture services 
to Properties Managed by the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority

selective City landscaping Co. limited
B8, 1/F, Block B,
sheung shui Plaza,
3 Ka Fu Close, sheung shui,
new territories, Hong Kong

5,935,000.00
4 August 2023

Area A (Hong Kong island and 
islands, Kowloon east, Kowloon 
west and sai Kung)
Biennial Horticultural services 
(Planting) Contract 2023/2025 for 
supply, Planting and replacement 
of trees, shrubs and Flowering 
Plants, Cutting of undergrowth 
and Mowing of lawn grass in the 
Properties Managed by the  
Hong Kong Housing Authority

selective toyo greenland Co., ltd.
no. 14 north section,
wa shan tsuen, sheung shui,
new territories, Hong Kong

6,603,800.00
4 August 2023



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Area B (tai Po, north and shatin, 
tuen Mun and yuen long)
Biennial Horticultural services 
(Planting) Contract 2023/2025 for 
supply, Planting and replacement 
of trees, shrubs and Flowering 
Plants, Cutting of undergrowth 
and Mowing of lawn grass in the 
Properties Managed by the  
Hong Kong Housing Authority

selective tsui yuen garden
Flat B, 8/F., Block 3,
sheung shui Centre,
sheung shui, new territories, 
Hong Kong

7,472,080.00
4 August 2023

Area C (Kwai Chung, wong tai 
sin, tsing yi and tsuen wan)
Biennial Horticultural services 
(Planting) Contract 2023/2025 for 
supply, Planting and replacement 
of trees, shrubs and Flowering 
Plants, Cutting of undergrowth 
and Mowing of lawn grass in the 
Properties Managed by the  
Hong Kong Housing Authority

selective City landscaping Co. limited
B8, 1/F, Block B,
sheung shui Plaza,
3 Ka Fu Close, sheung shui,
new territories, Hong Kong

6,817,850.00
4 August 2023

security service Contract for yue 
wan estate

selective tonwell security limited
Flat/room 1606, 16/F, 
Harcourt House,
no. 39 gloucester road, 
wan Chai, Hong Kong

66,086,352.00
(for 6 years)

17 August 2023

extension of security service 
Contract for tai wo Hau estate

selective Creative Property services 
Consultants limited
Flat e & F, 25/F., Block 2,
Vigor industrial Building,
49–53 ta Chuen Ping street, 
Kwai Chung, new territories, 
Hong Kong

47,086,128.00
(for 2 years)

28 August 2023

extension of security service 
Contract for on tai estate

selective nice Property Management 
limited 
room 1802–1804, 18/F., 
new trend Centre, 
704 Prince edward road east,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

42,650,576.16
(for 2 years)

28 August 2023

extension of security service 
Contract for lok wah (south) 
estate

selective tonwell security limited
Flat/room 1606, 16/F, 
Harcourt House,
no. 39 gloucester road, 
wan Chai, Hong Kong

38,009,031.60
(for 2 years)

28 August 2023

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and security services Contract:—

‘  For those who are not on the Housing Authority list of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the list 
through the Housing Authority website. the registration procedures are available in the website 
at (https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp)’.

29 September 2023


	G.N. 5937

